

BILLET D'ÉTAT

WEDNESDAY, 28th MAY, 2003

The By-election (Vale) Ordinance, 2003, p. 1169

XII 2003

BILLET D'ÉTAT

TO THE MEMBERS OF THE STATES OF THE ISLAND OF GUERNSEY

In accordance with the provisions of Article 1(4)(d) of the Rules of Procedure of the States of Deliberation, I have the honour to inform you that a Meeting of the States of Deliberation will be held at THE ROYAL COURT HOUSE, on WEDNESDAY, the 28th MAY, 2003, immediately after the Meetings already convened for that day.

THE BY-ELECTION (VALE) ORDINANCE, 2003

The States are asked:-

Whether they are of opinion to approve the draft Ordinance entitled "The By-election (Vale) Ordinance, 2003", and to direct that the same shall have effect as an Ordinance of the States.

DE V. G. CAREY Bailiff and President of the States

The Royal Court House, Guernsey. The 23rd May, 2003.

The By-election (Vale) Ordinance, 2003

THE STATES, in exercise of the powers conferred on them by Article 29(3) of the Reform (Guernsey) Law, 1948 as amended^a, hereby order:-

Date of election.

1. An election to fill the casual vacancy in the office of People's Deputy for the electoral district of the Parish of the Vale arising upon the resignation of that office by Rodney Lewis Collenette shall be held on Wednesday, 9th July, 2003.

Citation

2. This Ordinance may be cited as the By-election (Vale) Ordinance, 2003.

a Ordres en Conseil Vol. XIII, p.288; Vol. XIV, p.407; Vol. XV, p.279; Vol. XVI, p.178; Vol. XVIII, p.275; Vol XIX, p.84 and 140; Vol. XXII, p.122; Vol. XXIII, p.476; Vol. XXV, p.326; Vol. XXVI, p.255; Vol. XXIX, p.56; Vol. XXX, p.16; Vol. XXXI, p.164; Vol. XXXII, p.41; No. V of 1993; No. II of 1996; No. III of 1998; No. X of 1998.

IN THE STATES OF THE ISLAND OF GUERNSEY ON THE 28TH DAY OF MAY, 2003

The States resolved as follows concerning Billet d'Etat No. XII dated 23rd May, 2003

THE BY-ELECTION (VALE) ORDINANCE, 2003

To approve the draft Ordinance entitled "The By-election (Vale) Ordinance, 2003", and to direct that the same shall have effect as an Ordinance of the States.

D. R. DOREY HER MAJESTY'S DEPUTY GREFFIER